Address Haleah Fl City State ZIP	BARNON Hast 216 3302# Phone	-06/	The formula is the second state of the second
CORPORATION(S)	NAME		
Grandr	ng's Shop	INC	
		1	
Profit () NonProfit () Foreign	} Amendment	() Merger () Mark	PRECENT Free: 1-8
() Limited Partnership		() Other	
() Reinstatement		() Change of Reg	Jistered Agent
() Certified Copy () Call When Ready () Walk in () Will Wait	() Call If Problem	() Certificate Uni () After 4:30 Up () M	3028 98 JUN SECRE
Name Aveilability Document Examiner Updater Verifier Acknowledgment W.P. Verifier CR2E031 (R8-85)		r tified	ILED -9 AMII: 34 ARY OF STATE ASSEE. FLORIDA

------;

_ ..

-

.____.

and the second second

FILED 98 JUN-9 AMII: 31 SECRETARY OF STATI

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GRANDMA'S SHOP, INC.

ARTICLE I - NAME AND ADDRESS

The name of this corporation is: GRANDMA'S SHOP, INC., located at 2016 Bay Drive, Suite #503, Miami Beach, Florida 33141.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

The corporation shall have a perpetual existence.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States of America and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares which this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is Two Thousand shares of common stock having a par value of \$0.50 per share.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office of this corporation shall be 2016 Bay Drive, Suite #503, Miami Beach, Florida 33141, and the initial registered agent of this corporation at such office

CESAR MESTRE-PEREZ, ESQ. FLORIDA BAR NO.137359 1800 W. 49th St., Suite 216 Hialeah, FL 33012 shall be HERBERTH AGUILAR, who upon accepting this designation agrees to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091, Florida Statutes as amended from time to time, with respect to keeping an office open for service of process.

. . .

. . .

.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of four members. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by vote of the stockholders, but in no case shall the number of directors be less than one nor more than four. The names of the directors constituting the initial Board of Directors are:

Name	Address
HERBERTH AGUILAR	2016 Bay Drive, #503 Miami Beach, FL 33141
MARTHA PIZZO	2016 Bay Drive #503 Miami Beach, FL 33141
ANDRES AGUILAR	2016 Bay Drive, #503 Miami Beach, FL 33141
MARCELO ROSARIO	2016 Bay Drive, #503 Miami Beach, FL 33141

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is: HERBERTH AGUILAR, 2016 Bay Drive, #503, Miami Beach, FL 33141.

HERBERTH AGUILAR, Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

The foregoing Articles of Incorporation of **GRANDMA'S SHOP**, **INC.**, were acknowledged before me this 5 day of June, 1998 by **HERBERTH AGUILAR**, as Incorporator.

497479 17, 1999 YED THRU TIC BONDING CO., INC.

My Commission Expires:

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for GRANDMA'S INC., at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, I, HERBERTH AGUILAR, hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further gree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligaitions of my position as registered agent.

6-6-98 éred Agen/t

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the cor	oration is GRANDMA'S SHOP, IN	NC.
2.	The name and addre	s of the registered agent and office is:	
		HERBERTH AGUILAR	
		(NAME)	A
		2016 BAY DRIVE, SUITE #50	D3 AHE JU
	_	(P. O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCE	PTABLE)
	_	MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141 (CITY/STATE/ZIP)	
		(CHI/STATEZEP)	FSTATE
			2 ··· +

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

	and the second
	ي در د مربع د ميرد
- Alun .	6-5-98.
(Signature)	(Date)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314